

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 0 7 2 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 28/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 5 in W P No. 86 6 5 / 2 0 0 5
of The HIGH COURT OF MAD R A S)

T. E. RADH A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

J T.COM N R . C U S T O M S (P.& VIGI L A N C E) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds with
prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendr a S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. K.N.M an ju n at h, Adv.
Mr. Subr a mo niu m P r a s ad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Ms. Rash mi Malhotr a, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishn a P r a s ad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Addl. Solicitor General submits that the orders for
appointment of the petitioner have been issued. Learned counsel fo
r the
petitioner submits that as per his instructions, his client has not received any
such communication. The learned Addl. Solicitor General ensures that a
copy of the order shall be delivered to the petitioner and prays for two weeks'
time.

Put up after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master
aster

(Vijay Dh
Court M