

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO.5072 OF 2006

(From the judgment and order dated 28/10/2005 in Writ Petition No.8665 of 2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

T.E.RADHA

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JT. COMNR. CUSTOMS (P. &amp; VIGILANCE) &amp; ORS.

..RESPONDENT(S)

(with appln(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 27/03/2008

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.for  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.for  
Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated before us that the letter giving promotion to the petitioner has already been handed over to the petitioner. We make it clear that the promotion/seniority given to the petitioner shall be subject to the outcome of this special leave petition.

List this matter before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K.Mathur.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master